FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	01-03-20	003	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trac			
Tab settings Φ Φ Φ ▼			<b>~</b>	▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner	<del>-</del>		attached origi	inal documents or cor	ov thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		i T		eiving party(ies):	,		
DARRELL LEE !	MILLER	Name: /	LAKEWOO	OD (APITAL	LTD		
	12.23.02	<b>}</b>	address: P.O	· つ · · ///	2/		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(	•		. 7	MAN, AZ	86402		
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Ad	dress:				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	·					
☐ Other	☐ Other			City: State: ZIP:			
Execution Date:		Additional n	ame(s) & address(es	) attached?	₽ No		
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s): 09/95	57,978	9	The state of the s			
If this document is being filed together		•		ication is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)				
				<u> </u>			
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🖸 Yes 💈	<b>Ľ</b> No	= 5	Sanda Maria Ma Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Ma Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total nu	mber of application	s and patents involved:			
Name: DARRELL L							
Internal Address: POP	Internal Address: P.O. Box 4121		(37 CFR 3.41)	s 40	,00		
KINGMAN AZ 86402		☑. Enclosed					
		☐ Autho	orized to be char	ged to deposit accou	nt		
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:					
City: ś	State: ZIP:	(Attach	duplicate copy of th	nis page if paying by dep	osit account)		
01/02/2003 STON11 00000098 09957978	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
01 FC:8021 40.00 0	ap						
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true a	and correct and a	any attached copy is a	a true copy		
DARREU LEE N	MILLER L/S	43		12-14-	02		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	ol number of pages	Date	2		
	CERTIFICATE		in number of pages of	comprising cover sheet:	<u> </u>		
I hereby certify that this corresponder mail in an envelope addressed to: Co	nce is being deposited with the Uni	ited States Postal on, DC 20231 on	Service with sufficie	nt postage as first class			
Typed or printed name	THEREU MILLER	2			$\Box$		
Signature	1000		Date /2-	PATENT	ر		

REEL: 013613 FRAME: 0580

## **Assignment of Rights: Patent Application**

Darrell Lee Miller of P.O. Box 4121, Kingman, AZ 86402 ("Assignor") is owner of Jack Bit for Actuating Scissor Jacks on Trailers as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on 9-19-204, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number: 09/957,978, filed 09/21/2001, (the "Patent Application"). Lakewood Capitol LTD of P.O. Box 4121, Kingman, AZ 86402 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 11-26-02

Uarrell Lee Miller

Assignor

On this Oday of Now, before me. Cray Kramer, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Darrell Lee Miller, Assignor, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in MORCUE County of A 2 on the date set forth in this certificate.

- Cinag Kramer

RECORDED: 12/23/2002

**Notary Public** 

CINOY ICAMER

CINOY ICAMER

CINOY ICAMER

MOHAVE COUNTY

Cay Colorn. Explice April 2, 2004

PATENT REEL: 013613 FRAME: 0581